



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv
versus
ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv for D1 & 2.

File of this case received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial)

CORAM:
SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

% ORDER
06.12.2018

IA No. 16725/2018 (u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed by plaintiff for seeking permission of the Court to place amended Memo of Parties on record)

Notice of IA accepted by counsel for defendants who has no objection, if the application filed by plaintiff is allowed and amended Memo of Parties is taken on record.

For the reasons stated in the application and submissions advanced by learned counsel for both the parties, instant application filed by plaintiff being formal in nature is hereby allowed. Amended Memo of Parties filed alongwith the IA is directed to be taken on record.

IA stands disposed of accordingly.

RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 06, 2018/sk