



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 15222/2018**

**COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA
INC.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit
Goel, Mr. Sanik Mukherjee, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra, Advocates (M-
9716746496).

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Dev Robinson, Mr.
Shantanu Tyagi & Ms. Apoorva
Murali, Advocates for D-1 to 4 (M-
9871792740).

**CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

ORDER
% **11.12.2018**

1. I.A. 16725/2018 already stands disposed of.
2. Arguments have been heard in part. Ld. Senior Counsel for the Defendant has taken the Court through the prosecution history of the corresponding US and European patent applications.
3. Ld. Senior Counsel for the Plaintiff wishes to file a rejoinder to the reply which has been filed. Let the same be filed within a week.
4. Counsel for the Defendants to take instructions as to whether any of the equipment/models supplied by the Defendants is located in India and if



so, in what location.

5. If the Defendants receive any order for sale of model no. XXDW-18-33i-IVT-DB8P, they are permitted to seek leave of this Court, for supply of the same.

6. Defendants' sealed envelope is opened in Court today and the same is perused by the Court. Registry is directed to re-seal the same.

7. List on 9th January, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 11, 2018

Rahul