



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA
INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Samik Mukherjee,
Ms. Eshna Kumar, Mr. Deepankar
Mishra and Mr. Aditya Goel,
Advocates. (M:9716746496)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Dev Robinson, Mr.
Shantanu Tyagi and Ms. Apoorva
Murali, Advocates for D-1 to 4.
(M:9871792740)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% 09.01.2019

I.A. 195/2019 (delay)

For the reasons stated in the application, the delay in filing the written statement is condoned. I.A. is disposed of.

I.A. 194/2019

This is an application filed by the Defendants seeking leave to supply antenna model number XXDW-18-33i-IVT-DB8P as per the purchase order shown to the Court today. The same is returned to the Defendants with a direction that the same be placed in a sealed cover.



Learned counsel for the Defendants submits that the shipment has to be made from Vietnam and every day's delay is causing huge losses to the Defendants. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Defendants that the consignment would take about two weeks to reach India. Considering that the Defendants can be put to terms for permission being granted in supplying the said antenna, the Defendants are permitted to take steps for commencing the shipment for being transported to India. The terms on which the same are being permitted would be decided on the next date.

Issue notice in the application. Reply, if any be filed within a week. Rejoinder before the next date.

The purchase order may be placed on record in a sealed cover and the Registry is directed to accept the same.

I.A. 15222/2018 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC) & CS(COMM) 1222/2018

Replication, if any, be filed before the next date.

List for further submissions in the injunction application and for fixing terms in I.A.194/2019 on 23rd January, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 09, 2019

Rekha