



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Apoorva Murali, Advocate for D-
1 to 4.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

IA No. 420/19 (filed by plaintiff u/s 151 CPC for filing original documents)

Notice. Notice accepted.

Learned counsel for defendant submits that if original documents mentioned in IA are taken on record.

In view of no objection, IA is allowed.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2019/gk