



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.As. 15222/2018, 1044/2019, 1046/2019**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate (M-7585965845)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shantanu Tyagi & Mr.
Apoorva Murali, Advocates for D-1
to 4 (M-9871792740)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **24.01.2019**

Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff submits that there has been a medical emergency in the counsel's family. Adjournment is sought which is not objected to by the counsel for the Defendants. It is submitted by Mr. Kathpalia, Ld. Senior Counsel on instructions that out of the total consignment of 10,000 units which were despatched pursuant to the permission granted by this Court, 2,000 units (approximately), have arrived in India, the remaining are either in transit or still in Vietnam.

It is made clear that clearance of these 2,000 units by the Customs Authorities would be subject to further orders of this Court.

List on 5th February, 2019.

The date of 5th February, 2019 before the Joint Registrar is cancelled.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 24, 2019/Rahul