



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

**CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.As. 15222/2018, 194/2019, 1044/2019,
1045/2019, 1046/2019 & 1727/2019**

**COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA
INC.**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel,
Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Samik
Mukherjee and Mr. Aditya Goel,
Advocates. (M:9716746496)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shantanu Tyagi & Mr.
Apoorva Murali, Advocates for D-1
to 4 (M-9871792740).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

05.02.2019

Adjournment has been sought on the ground that Mr. C. S.
Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel for the Plaintiff is in difficulty.
Request is not opposed by the Defendants.

List on 13th March, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2019

Rekha