



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff
Through Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through Ms. Apoorva Murali and Ms. Surabhi
Bhandari, Advocates

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER
% **08.02.2019**

IA No. 1956/2019 (filed by plaintiff under Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)

Notice.

Learned counsel for defendants No.1to4 accepts notice and requests for two weeks time to file reply.

Let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for opposite party.

Matter be listed before Hon'ble Court on the date fixed i.e. 13.03.2019 for direction.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 08, 2019
ms