



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Apoorva Murali, Advocate for
D1 to 4

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **13.02.2019**

**I.A. No.2202/2019 filed by plaintiff under Order 11 Rule 1(5)r/w
Section 151 CPC**

Notice. Notice accepted.

Let reply to present I.A. be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within a week thereafter.

List this I.A. before the Hon'ble court on the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 13, 2019/tp