



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 15222/2018, 194/2019, , 1045/2019, ,
1727/2019, 1956/2019, 2202/2019

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant
Goel, Mr. Samik Mukherjee and Mr.
Aditya Goel, Advocates (M:
7585965845).

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Apoorva Murali, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

13.03.2019

I.A. 1044/2019 and 1046/2019

Issue notice. Let replies be filed to the said applications within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

**CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 15222/2018, 194/2019, 1045/2019,
1727/2019, 1956/2019, 2202/2019**

Arguments partly heard. List for further hearing on 1st May, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 13, 2019

MR