



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Senior Advocate
with Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Mr. Sidhant
Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Samik
Mukherjee, Mr. Deepankar Mishra,
Mr. Risabh Bhargava and Mr. Aditya
Goel, Advocates. (M:7585965895)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalai, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Smarika Singh, Mr.
Shantanu Tyagi and Ms. Surabhi
Bhandari, Advs. (M:9971161282)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **10.04.2019**

I.A. 5297/2019

Copy of the invoice in respect of supply of the antenna, which is covered by the relief sought in this application, has been handed over to the Court and the same is taken on record. Let the same be retained in a sealed cover.

Issue notice. Notice is accepted on behalf of the Plaintiff. Let reply be filed before the next date. Any shipment of the antenna would be subject to further orders and such terms as would be directed by this Court.

List on 1st May, 2019, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 10, 2019/dk