



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS (COMM) 1222/2018, I.As.15222/2018, 1044/2019, 1045/2019 & 1046/2019**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Samik Mukherjee, Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Anirudh Gupta and Mr. Aditya Goel, Advs (M:7585965845).

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva Murali and Ms. Surabhi Bhandari, Advocates for D-1 to 4. (M:9971161282)

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

% ORDER
06.05.2019

Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Ld. Senior Advocate for the Defendants has concluded his arguments.

List for rejoinder arguments on behalf of the Plaintiff on the date already fixed i.e. 10th May, 2019 at 2:30 pm.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 06, 2019/dk