



\$~12

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel & Mr. Deepankar
Mishra, Advocates (M-9716746496)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

31.05.2019

I.A. 8489/2019

The present I.A. has been moved by Defendant Nos.1 to 4, seeking permission to make import of the antenna bearing model No. XXDGL-15-33i-IVT-DB-4P. The purchase order, including the payment terms, etc have been placed in a sealed cover. The same be retained in a sealed cover on the Court record.

The imports are permitted to be made, subject to conditions, if any that may be passed by this Court in the application seeking interim relief.

I.A. is disposed of.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MAY 31, 2019

Rahul