



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.As. 10683/2019 & 10684/2019**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Senior
Advocates with Mr. Sidhant Goel,
Mr. Mohit Goel, Ms. Niharika and
Mr. Samik Mukherjee, Advocates.
(M:7585965845)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantanhu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva
Murali and Ms. Sukabhi Bhandari,
Advocates. (M:9971161282)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **06.08.2019**

Issue notice in the applications.

Let a reply be filed within two weeks.

If any further sales are made of the models of antennae as listed in paragraph 80 of the judgement dated 12th July 2019, details of the same shall be disclosed by the Defendants in a sealed envelope.

List on 17th October, 2019, i.e., the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AUGUST 06, 2019

dj