



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Mahlia N. Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva
Murali and Ms. Surabhi Bhandari,
Advocates for D-1 to 4 (9971161282)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.08.2019**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents which say that she has received the copy of the documents yesterday only.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the defendant that he has already filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two weeks.

List the matter for admission/denial of documents on 30.09.2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2019/rr

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)