



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv. (mobile no.
9716746496)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Nandita Chauhan and Ms. Surabhi
Bhandari, Advs. (mobile no.
9971161282)

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**Case received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar
(Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today**

ORDER

% **30.09.2019**

File not received from the registry.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.10.2019 subject to
direction and order of Hon'ble Court.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 30, 2019/NR