



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Aditya Goel, Adv

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr Shantanu Tyagi & Ms Surabhi  
Bhandari, Adv for D-1 to 4.

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **15.10.2019**

Matter is listed today for Admission / denial of documents.

As per affidavits of Admission / denial of documents filed by defendants, defendants has admitted 22 documents filed by plaintiff which are marked as Ex. P1 to P22.

As per affidavits of Admission / denial of documents filed by plaintiff, plaintiff has admitted 8 documents filed by plaintiff which are marked as Ex. D1 to D8.

Additional documents filed on behalf of plaintiff.

It is objected by learned counsel for defendant that these documents cannot be taken on record as same have not been filed within the time granted by Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that since the defendant challenged the order before Hon'ble Division Bench and against the order of Hon'ble Division Bench plaintiff filed SLP,



hence, document could not be filed within 30days time granted by Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that defendants have also filed their additional documents beyond the period of 30days granted by Hon'ble Court vide order dt.12.07.19 and plaintiff has already filed affidavit of Admission / denial qua these documents.

Filing of additional documents beyond the period of 30days as granted by Hon'ble Court vide order dt.12.07.19 is admitted by learned counsel for defendants.

Learned counsel for defendants submits that no objection qua these additional documents were earlier taken by plaintiff.

On the ground of equity delay in filing the additional documents by plaintiff is condoned.

Same are taken on record.

Defendants are directed to affidavit of Admission / denial of additional documents filed by the plaintiff.

Document schedule not filed.

Except additional documents filed by the plaintiff, Admission / denial of all the documents completed.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 17.10.19.

OCTOBER 15, 2019/gk

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**