



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.Sidhant Goel,
Mr.Mohit Goel, Ms.Avni Sharma,
Mr.Aditya Goel & Mr.Deepankar
Mishra, Advocates

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate
with Mr.Dev Robinsoni,
Mr.Shantanu Tyagi, Ms.Apoorva
Murali & Ms.Surabhi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

17.10.2019

I.A.Nos.14413-14414/2019 (condonation of delay in filing reply to I.A.Nos.13480-13481/2019)

1. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice.
2. By consent of the parties, the applications are allowed and the replies filed by defendants to I.A.Nos.13480-13481/2019 are taken on record.
3. The applications are disposed of.

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

page 1 of 2



I.A. 13481/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 of the CPC seeking interim orders)

Learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file a rejoinder. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

List on 03.02.2020.

I.A.Nos. 10684/2019 (seeking clarification of order dated 12.07.2019) & 13480/2019 (seeking modification of order dated 30.09.2019)

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

I.A. 13482/2019 (under Order XXV Rule 1(1) of the CPC)

Pleadings are complete in this application.

List on 03.02.2020.

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

1. It is stated that some additional documents have been filed by the plaintiff. The defendants may file affidavits of admission/denial of those documents within four weeks.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 04.12.2019, for marking of exhibits.
3. List before Court on 03.02.2020, alongwith the pending applications.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 17, 2019

'hkaur' /s