



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & IA Nos. 10683/2019 & 13482/2019
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel and Mr. Aditya Goel, Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantanu and Mr. Surabhi, Advocates.

CORAM:
SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
05.11.2019

Defendant nos.1 to 4 filed bank guarantee bearing no.735000015105 dated 17.10.2019 for an amount of amount of Rs.40 crores of Sinhan Bank, South Ex. Branch, Delhi. Further, the defendant nos. 1 to 4 also placed on record remittance receipt of Sinhan Bank for an amount of Rs.14,50,10,000/- to UCO Bank which converted the said amount into FDR pursuant to order of Hon'ble Court dated 22.10.2019.

Notice be issued to the Sinhan bank and UCO Bank to depute some officer for verification of bank guarantee and FDR respectively.

List this matter on 25.11.2019.



RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 05, 2019
SSC