



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.Mohit Goel,
Mr.Sidhant Goel, Mr.Aditya Goel
& Ms.Anni Sharma, Advocates

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr.Peeyoosh Kalra & Mr.Rohit
Rangi, Advocates for D-1 to D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

I.A.16288/2019 (under Order XXXIX Rule 2A of the CPC) &
I.A.16289/2019 (seeking directions in respect of sales of XXDGL-15-
33iVT-DB-4P in India)

1. Issue notice. Mr.Peeyoosh Kalra, learned counsel for the defendants, accepts notice and seeks four weeks' time to file a reply to these applications. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. Mr.Kalra submits that the defendants propose to file an appeal against the judgment of this Court dated 31.10.2019. However, he also

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

page 1 of 2



states that an affidavit dated 15.11.2019 has been filed in compliance with the directions contained in the said judgment. Although the affidavit was returned under objections, it has been re-filed vide diary No.1385100/2019. Learned counsel for the defendants shall ensure that the affidavit is placed on record within one week.

3. According to the defendants, the deposits and bank guarantees, already furnished, cover the entirety of the sales made until 31.10.2019, subject to replacing a corporate guarantee with a deposit in terms of paragraph 20 of the said order. Mr.Kalra points out that the defendants have been granted time until 28.11.2019 to comply with those directions.

4. List on the date fixed, i.e. 03.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2019

'hkaur'/s