



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Aditya Goel, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

04.12.2019

Affidavit of Admission / denial of additional documents of plaintiff filed by defendants.

As per this affidavit, defendants have admitted only one additional document i.e. photocopy of printout of product catalogue of defendant published in year 2011. Same is marked as Ex.P23 (earlier plaintiff's admitted documents were marked upto Ex.P22).

Accordingly Admission / denial of additional documents conducted.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time for filing rejoinder to reply of IA no. 13481/19.

One week more time granted from today.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 3.2.2020.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 04, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum