



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel,
Mr. Aditya Goel & Mr. Faizan Mir,
Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Peeyosh Kalra, Mr. Rohit
Rangi & Ms. Sona Babbar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.12.2019

**I.A. 17967(Application on behalf of plaintiff under Order XVA Rule 1
read with Section 151 of the CPC for fixing of case management hearing)
& 17968/2019(for early hearing)**

1. With the consent of the parties, these applications are disposed of
with the direction that the suit also be listed for case management on the
date fixed, i.e. 03.02.2020.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2019

'pv' /s