



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma & Mr. Anmol,
Adv.

CORAM:
MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **12.02.2020**

IA no. 1973/2020 under Section 151 CPC & IA no. 1974/2020
under Order XI Rule 1 (4) read with Section 151 CPC moved by
counter claimants

Counter claim is stated to have been filed vide diary no. 121635 dated 31.01.2020, however, same is yet to be listed. The aforesaid interim applications shall be considered after the listing of the counter claim.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed i.e. 20.03.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 12, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)