



\$~OS-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
I.A. 10683/2019, 13481-82/2019, 16288-89/2019, CC(COMM)
7/2020 & I.A. 1973-74/2020

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.
versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Rohit Rangi, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.09.2020**

Hearing Through Video-Conferencing due to Covid-19

1. The matter is listed today before this Court on an office note as the defendant failed to file extended bank guarantee, after the one which is valid till 17.10.2020 only, as directed by the Hon'ble Court.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks and is granted 10 working days' time to do the needful, as defendant is based in South Korea.
3. Registry is directed to list the file before this Court in the event defendant fails to file the extended bank guarantee within 10 working days' from today, as ordered already.
4. The matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 06.10.2020. The matter shall be listed before this Court only after file is received back from the Hon'ble Court.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2020/sm