



\$~OS-1

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 10683/2019, 13481/2019, 13482/2019,
16288-89/2019, CC(COMM) 7/2020 & I.A. 1973-74/2020
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.
versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through Mr. Rohit Rangi, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.10.2020**

1. In terms of the previous order, extended bank guarantee, now valid up till 17th October, 2021; has been e-filed by the defendants. Let original of the extended BG be also filed in the Registry, in physical form and Registry shall accept the same, when approached.
2. Anticipating that the original extended BG in physical form shall be filed shortly, list this matter for verification of the extended BG; on 05th February, 2021.
3. Considering the prevalent Covid-19 scenario, requirement of sending a formal notice to the banker is dispensed with and it is directed that the concerned banker shall join the proceedings for the purpose of verification of the extended BG, through Video Conferencing and learned counsel for the defendants shall share the Court Link with the banker for the next date of hearing.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2020/sm