



\$~EB-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM.) 7/2020, I.As.10683/2019,
13481/2019, 13482/2019, 16288/2019, 16289/2019, 1973/2020,
1974/2020

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Siddhant Goel, Adv.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

09.12.2020

(Video-Conferencing)

CC (COMM) 7/2020

1. Issue summons.

2. Mr. Siddhant Goel accepts summons on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant. Written statement, in response to the counter claim, accompanied by an affidavit of admission/denial of any additional documents, if any, filed with the counter claim, be filed within a period of four weeks with advance copy to learned Counsel for the defendants. Replication to be filed within a period of 15 days therefrom accompanied by an affidavit of admission/denial of documents, if any, filed by the plaintiff, i.e. defendants to the counter claim, if any.

CS (COMM.) 1222/2018

Page 1 of 2



3. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 17th February, 2021.

CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.As.10683/2019, 13481/2019, 13482/2019, 16288/2019, 16289/2019, 1973/2020, 1974/2020

Renotify on 21st December, 2020, the date already fixed.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

DECEMBER 9, 2020/kr