



\$~OS-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & IA No.1973-74/2020**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sidhant Goel & Mr. Deepankar
Mishra, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through Mr. S. Tripathi, Proxy Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.02.2021

Matter is fixed for verification of extended BG, however, learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment as the bank official is not available today.

List for verification of the extended BG on 15th February, 2021. Learned counsel shall ensure presence of the AR and the bank official through EVL by sharing court link with them. In the event, physical hearing is resumed by the next date, he shall take necessary steps for summoning the bank official for the date fixed.

SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 5, 2021/sm