



\$~OS-1

Via Video Conferencing

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff

Through

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants
Through **Mr. Rohit Rangi, Advocate**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER
15.02.2021

%

1. Matter is today fixed for verification of BG No. 735000015105 extended on 07.10.2020 for a sum of Rs. 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crore Only) that is valid upto 17.10.2021. The bank guarantee is exhibited as Ex. BG-1
2. Mr. BapiBej, Joint General Manager with Shinhan Bank, 2nd and 3rd Floor, D-5, South Extension Part II, New Delhi- 110049 is present for verification of the same. His statement is recorded with regard to Ex. P1. The statement of AR/counsel of respondent Mr. Rohit Rangi has also been recorded separately.
3. Both of them have signed their statements and emailed the same to the stenographer of the Court. Photocopies of documents regarding their identity, i.e., copies of their Aadhar Card and Official Id Cards etc. have been retained on record (OSR). Having regard to the statement of both the above named officials, Ex. BG-1 is found in order and



accordingly, the same is hereby accepted.

4. Registry is directed to put this file at least two weeks before the date of expiry of Ex BG-1 in case the petition is not finally disposed of by the date upto which the document is valid.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 15, 2021/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)