



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC (COMM) 7/2020, I.A. 13481-482/2019, 16289/2019, 10917/2021**

**COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS**

**ANTENNA INC.**

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Amit Sibal, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel,  
Mr. Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Aditya Goel,  
Advocates.

versus

**ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.** ..... Defendants

Through Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate  
with Mr. Rohit Rangi, Mr. Vineet Rohilla,  
Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra and Mr. Rohan, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**29.03.2022**

%

1. Mr. Amit Sibal, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff draws the attention of the Court to an order dated 10.03.2022, whereby certain compliances were required to be made by the Defendants.
2. Mr. Sandeep Sethi, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants, on the other hand, submits that directions issued by the Court in paragraphs 15 and 17 have been complied with and data of the sales turnover, in respect of the respective models have been furnished in sealed covers, duly filed on 28.03.2022.
3. As per the office report, the sealed covers are not on record.

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

page 1 of 2



4. Let requisite steps be taken to have the same placed on record positively, before the next date of hearing.
5. Insofar as compliances in terms of paragraphs 20 and 22 of the order dated 10.03.2022, are concerned, Mr. Sethi submits that on a plain reading of the order, the impression gathered by the Defendants was that the said documents were to be tendered in Court, during the course of hearing.
6. Mr. Sibal, however, refutes the stand and submits that the Defendants were required to file the chart disclosing the actual sales and total quantum of antenna made alongwith model numbers in terms of paragraph 20 of the order dated 10.03.2022. Likewise, the statement of costs was directed to be filed on an affidavit in terms of paragraph 22 of the said order and there is no ambiguity in the order.
7. At this stage, Mr. Sethi seeks a period of two days to file the chart as well as the statement of costs in terms of paragraphs 20 and 22 of the order dated 10.03.2022.
8. Let the needful be done within a period of two days from today.
9. List on 11.04.2022.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MARCH 29, 2022/st**