



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 13481-82/2019, CC(COMM) 7/2020
& I.A. 10917/2021

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate
versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Mr. Rohit
Rangi, Mr. Venkatesh Naik, Mr.
Vineet Rohilla, Mr. Rohan Kapoor
and Ms. Nikita Anand, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.03.2023

%

1. Request for adjournment is made by learned counsel for the plaintiff.
2. At request, renotify on 11.04.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2023

'rs'