



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS

ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

I.A. 9247/2023 (correction/modification order dated 8th May, 2023)

1. The present application has been filed seeking correction of the order passed by this Court on 8th May, 2023. In the aforesaid Order, inadvertently, the Antenna model number has wrongfully been recorded in paragraph 8 as “XXDW-18-33i-IVT-DB8P” instead of “XXDWH-19-33ieVT-DB-8P”. The same shall be read as “XXDWH-19-33ieVT-DB-8P”.

2. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MAY 12, 2023

rt