



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY

GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

04.01.2024

Affidavit of admission / denial of documents on behalf of defendants qua the additional documents filed by the plaintiff has been filed. Defendants have denied admission of all the additional documents.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendants have not filed physical copy of all its documents. The same be filed by the defendant before the next date of hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 12.01.2024.

Put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 12.01.2024, for further directions.

**AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 4, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any