



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra (VC),
Advocate

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshul Gupta, Mr. Shubham
Kaushik, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.02.2024**

I.A. No. 3157/2024 filed by the defendant for summoning two witnesses.

Issue notice.

Notice accepted by ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.

For the reasons stated in the application and in view of the 'no objection' of ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, application is allowed. The summons be issued to the witness/es for 10.04.2024 for their appearance before the ld. Local Commissioner.

IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any