



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 5288/2024**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Deepankar
Mishra and Mr. Aditya Goel, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

I.A. 5288/2024 (rejection of evidence affidavit of defendants)

1. This application has been filed by plaintiff under Order XIX Rule 5, Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 for rejection of evidence affidavit filed by defendant on the ground that plaintiff has claimed that evidence affidavit filed on behalf of the DW-2 is building a case beyond the pleadings, as also trying to bring in facts for which the plea for additional documents by defendants was rejected by this Court *vide* order dated 29th February, 2024.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by counsel for defendants, who shall file a reply to the same within 2 weeks with copy to opposing side who may file rejoinder thereto, if so desired, before the next date of hearing.
3. Recording of evidence before the Local Commissioner will continue unabated.
4. List this application on 22nd March, 2024.



5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MARCH 6, 2024/MK/sc