



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.03.2024**

**IA No. 7148/2024 (U/S 151 CPC for appointment of translator
to interpret the oral evidence of Mr. Minseok Jung (DW-1))**

The counsel for the defendants have no objection to this application, which is accordingly allowed.

The costs of the translator shall be borne by the plaintiff at this stage shall be part of the final costs, if the suit is decided in favor of the plaintiff.

The translator named in the application shall be present before the Local Commissioner on the dates fixed i.e. **04.04.2024 & 05.04.2024.**

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)