



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 8574/2024**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC..... Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Deepankar
Mishra, Ms. Anvi Sharma and Mr.
Aditya Goel, Advs**

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

16.04.2024

I.A. 8574/2024 (Application for case management)

1. This application has been filed seeking direction for fixing schedule for final arguments considering that the evidence has now been recorded by the parties.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by counsel for defendant, who objects the averments made in para 7 of the application.
4. The averments made in para 7 of the application are not relevant to the relief which has been sought, i.e. for fixing a schedule for final arguments.
5. The matter is already listed before this Court on 21st May, 2024 and counsel for defendants state that in the meantime a question of law is to be decided by the Division Bench, and is listed before the Division Bench on 30th



April, 2024.

6. In view thereof, it will be appropriate to consider the position of the parties on 21st May, 2024 and then fix the schedule for arguments.
7. In the meantime, counsel for parties will consult each other and propose mutually accepted dates for final arguments, to be not before 15th July, 2024.
8. In the meantime, written submissions not exceeding 10 pages may be filed by both parties within eight weeks from today, which are to include propositions they wish to advance and details of evidence and citations on which they wish to rely upon.
9. List on 24th May 2024 at request for counsel the parties. The date fixed i.e. 21st May, 2024 is hereby cancelled.
10. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 16, 2024/RK/sc