



\$~O-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS (COMM) 1222/2018, IA Nos. 13481/2019, 13482/2019,
10917/2021, 11351/2023, 25057/2023, 801/2024, 3157/2024,
8574/2024 & CC (COMM) 7/2020.

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA
INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr.
Sidhant Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra
& Mr. Aditya Goel, Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS Defendants

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the Defendant.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Defendant is not proceeding further with final hearing of the Suit on the ground that the subject reference is pending before this Court.
3. At request, re-notify on 16.07.2024.
4. It may be noticed that in terms of Order 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, it is open to the Court to pass an order directing the Plaintiff to deposit security for cost at any stage of the Suit. Even if the Suit is concluded, it is also open to the concerned Court to pass an order quantifying costs after the disposal of the Suit. Accordingly, there is no

CS (COMM) 1222/2018

Page 1 of 2



impediment in the learned Single Judge proceeding further with the hearing of the Suit on merits.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 30, 2024

RM