



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 8574/2024**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel,
Mr. Roshan Lal Goel and Ms. Anju
Gupta, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
24.05.2024

%

1. The Division Bench of this Court has noted on 30th April, 2024 that notwithstanding the issue which is pending in relation to deposit of security under Order XXV of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (“CPC”), this Court can hear final arguments in this suit.
2. Accordingly, both parties will file a joint convenience volume of documents that they wish to refer to with proper indexation with reference to the PDF pagination of the Court file, before the next date of hearing.
3. List for final arguments on 09th September, 2024.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 24, 2024/MK