



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 31639/2024**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra and Mr.
Sidhant Goel, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

31.05.2024

%

I.A. 31639/2024

1. This application has been filed for directing disclosure by the defendants of sale of certain antenna models which are stated in para A of the prayer.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel for the defendants who states that these antenna models as claimed in the prayer are incorrect and, therefore, the application may be dismissed.
4. However, they may state these facts on record in the reply which may be filed within the next eight weeks with copies to the opposing side, who may file a rejoinder thereafter before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 09th September, 2024, the date already fixed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 31, 2024/MK