



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. Nos. 36658/2024 & 36665/2024
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak with Mr. Mohit
Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel,
Mr. Deepankak Mishra, Mr. Aditya
Goel and Mr. Abhinash K. Sharma,
Advocates.
(M): 9818432059
Email: deepankarsimandsan@gmail.com

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Shubham Kaushik, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
16.08.2024

I.A. No. 36658/2024 (Application on behalf of the plaintiff directing the defendants to deposit the bank guarantee.)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") seeking direction to the defendants to deposit the bank guarantee of USD 140 Million before this Court.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff further draws the attention of this Court to the order dated 14th December, 2023, and in particular relies upon Para 9 of the said order, to submit that the defendants should also file their statement of assets.



3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.
5. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
6. Rejoinder thereto, if need be, be filed before the next date of hearing.
7. List on 06th September, 2024.

I.A. No. 36665/2024 (Application on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission for encashment of bank guarantee and withdrawal of fixed deposits made by the defendants)

8. At request, list on 09th September, 2024, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 16, 2024

C