



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel,
Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Aditya
Goel, Mr. Avinash Kumar Sharma
and Mr. Vivek Pratap Singh, Advs.
Email: deepankar@simandsan.com

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. N. Mahabir, Dr. Sheetal Vohra,
Mr. Suraj Singh, Mr. Sridharan
Ramkumar, Mr. Shubham Kaushik
and Ms. Ritul Rajvanshi, Advs.
M: 9871666220

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

09.09.2024

%

1. The matter is ripe for final hearing.
2. Both the parties are directed to file their joint convenience compilations.
3. The parties are also directed to file written submissions, along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. Considering the submissions made before this Court, the defendants are also directed to place on record their statement of assets owned by them.
5. Re-notify for final hearing on 21st November, 2024, at 02:30 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/kr