



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 41775/2024**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Mohit Goel, Mr.Sidhnat Goel,
Mr.Deepankar Mishra, Ms.Jyotika
Jain and Mr.Aditya Goel, Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Rishabh Darira and Mr.Shubham
Kaushik, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **08.10.2024**

I.A. 41775/2024 (Modification of order dated 09th September, 2024)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 ("CPC"), seeking modification of order dated 9th September, 2024. It is submitted that the present suit has been filed by the plaintiff against the defendant for infringement of Indian Patent No. IN240893, for injunction and damages, rendition of accounts etc.
2. It is submitted that by order dated 30th November, 2023, the Court had framed issues in the present case. Subsequently, by way of order dated 14th December, 2023, a schedule for recording of evidence was fixed in the suit. It is submitted that by order dated 9th September, 2024, this Court has not specified any time limit for the defendants to submit their statement of



assets. Thus, by way of present application, the plaintiff has prayed before this Court to modify the order and direct the defendants to file their statement of assets in a time bound manner.

3. It is further submitted that the written submissions may also be filed well within the next date of hearing, so that the parties can prepare for final arguments.

4. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.

5. Considering the submission made before this Court, it is directed that the defendants shall file statement of assets within four weeks from today.

6. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions within four weeks from today.

7. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/VLD