



\$~OS-1(SB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM) 7/2020, I.A.
13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A.
11351/2023, I.A. 25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024,
I.A. 8574/2024, I.A. 31639/2024, I.A. 36658/2024, I.A.
36665/2024
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Deepankar Mishra and
Mr.Kartikeya Tandon, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr.Shubham Kaushik, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
24.10.2024

%

At the request of the learned counsel for the defendants, re-list
on 12th December, 2024 at 3:30 PM.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/ns/DG