



2025:DHC:5053-DB

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM) 7/2020, I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023, I.A. 25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A. 31639/2024, I.A. 36658/2024, I.A. 36665/2024, I.A. 45777/2024

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel,
Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Avinash
K. Sharma and Mr. Aditya Goel,
Advocates

Mob: 9716746496

Email: deepankar@simandsan.com

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Suraj Kr. Singh, Ms. Juli Singh,
Mr. Bharat Singh, and Mr. Shubham
Kaushik, Advocates

Mob: 9870449895

Email: suraj@skspartners.in

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **22.01.2025**

I.A. 36658/2024

1. Arguments have been commenced in the present application.
2. In the meanwhile, the defendants shall ensure that their replies are placed on record.
3. The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. For further arguments, re-notify on 13th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/ AK