



2025:DHC:5053-DB

\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Mr.
Bharat Singh, Ms. Anshu
Singh and Mr. Shubham
Kaushik, Advs. (through
VC)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

29.01.2025

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **13.02.2025**.

**I.A.No.2335/2025 (by applicant for condonation of the delay of
4 days in filing compliance-affidavit)**

Issue notice. Accepted.

The application is allowed, as the plaintiff has no objection.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 29, 2025/ pu

Click here to check corrigendum, if any