



2025:DHC:5053-DB

\$~1 (OS)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM) 7/2020,
IAs.13481/2019, 13482/2019, 10917/2021, 11351/2023,
25057/2023, 801/2024, 3157/2024, 8574/2024, 31639/2024,
36658/2024, 36665/2024, 45777/2024 & 45778/2024

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ankit Jain, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Mohit Goel, Mr.Sidhant
Goel, Mr.Deepankar Mishra,
Mr.Aditya Goel, Mr.Aditya
Chauhan, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Shubham Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **06.03.2025**

Further arguments heard.

To come up for remaining arguments on 24th March, 2025 at
4:00 PM.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 6, 2025/Arya