



2025:DHC:5053-DB

\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & I.A. 36658/2024**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Advocate
(M:9716746496)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Suraj Kumar Singh, Mr. Bharat
Singh, Mr. Vishwajeet Dubey, Mr.
Shubham Kaushik, Advocates
(M:9810329829)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

16.04.2025

%

1. In the present case, arguments in the application, i.e., *I.A. 36658/2024* are at the nascent stage.
2. Accordingly, list before the Roster Bench on 30th April, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 16, 2025

au