



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Aditya Goel
and Mr. Avinash K. Sharma, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP.AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Suraj Kr. Singh, Mr. Bharat
Sing and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **30.04.2025**

**I.A. 36658/2024-By plaintiff for direction to defendants to deposit
Bank Guarantee**

1. After taking this Court through various judgments as also the two-pager written synopsis handed over in Court, learned senior counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his arguments.
2. Learned counsel for defendants has although commenced his arguments, however, after addressing arguments for considerable length seeks, and is granted, a period of one week for filing a fresh written synopsis after inspecting the Court file.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 08.05.2025 at 03:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 30, 2025/Ab

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:15:07