



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019,
CC(COMM)7/2020, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023, I.A.
25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A.
31639/2024 & I.A. 45777/2024

+ **COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS**
ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel,
Mr. Aditya Goel & Mr. Deepanker
Mishra, Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Suraj Singh, Mr.
Bharat Singh, Mr. Abhay Singh & Mr.
Vishwajeet Dubey, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

List before another Bench on 19.08.2025, subject to the order of
Hon'ble the Judge In-Charge.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/ 'A'