



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM) 7/2020 I.A. 13481/2019 I.A. 13482/2019 I.A. 10917/2021 I.A. 11351/2023 I.A. 25057/2023 I.A. 801/2024 I.A. 3157/2024 I.A. 8574/2024 I.A. 31639/2024 I.A. 36665/2024 I.A. 45777/2024  
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC. ....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda Sr. Adv with  
Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel,  
Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar  
Mishra, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS. ....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Gaggal, Sr. Adv, Mr.  
Suraj Singh, Mr. Bharat Singh, Mr.  
Vishwajeet Dubey, Mr. Kanishk  
Pandey, Mr. Aryan Jalali, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**10.09.2025**

**CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

1. Learned senior counsel for the plaintiff states that defendants have to comply with the order dated 01.07.2025, as extended by the Supreme Court vide order dated 08.08.2025 in Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20326/2025 vis-a-vis the deposit.
2. In response, learned senior counsel for the defendants' states that defendants are cognizant of the order dated 08.08.2025 and the time for



compliance is still available.

**I.A. 45777/2024**

3. This Court has heard the learned senior counsels for the plaintiff and defendants.
4. This application is kept pending and will be taken up for consideration along with the final hearing of the suit.
5. The issue whether an expert should be appointed will be considered by the Court after, going through the evidence which has been led by the parties.
6. The aforesaid order has been passed with the consent of the parties.
7. The parties are directed to file a joint convenience volume within two (2) weeks and thereafter, also file the written submissions within four (4) weeks from today.
8. List for hearing and arguments on **27.11.2025**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/prg/AM**