



\$~1 (Original)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms.
Aishwarya Chaturvedi and Ms.
Anshika Chadha, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **24.11.2025**

3. Despite the present matter was called twice, there is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.

4. At this stage, learned counsel for the defendant seeks a pass-over, which is not possible.

5. Renotify on 13.01.2026 at 02:30 P.M.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/bh