



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CCP(O) 102/2025, I.A. 45777/2024**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INCPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit
Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Udbhav,
Advocates

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Apoorva Murali, Ms. Aishwarya
Chaturvedi and Ms. Anshika Chadha,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.11.2025**

The registry is directed to place on record the status of encashment of
bank guarantee.

List on **12.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/rhc