



\$~O1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.10.2025 for completing the process of encashment of bank guarantee.

I have been apprised of letter dated 27.11.2025 as per which details from point 1 to 5 are as follows:-

1. Term/tenure of the Fixed Deposit.
2. Name of the Bank with which the fixed deposit has to be placed.
3. Maturity date of the fixed deposit.
4. Instructions to be recorded for renewal, if any. (.e.g, auto-renewal, renewal for specific term, renewal of principal only, renewal of principal + interest.).
5. Any additional directions or requirements that we must comply with for renewal, modification or premature withdrawal.



Registry is directed to provide the information sought through the said letter within one week from today.

Registry is further directed to file updated report in this regard by or before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 17.12.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2025/yo