



\$~O1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel and Mr.
Deepankar Mishra, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.10.2025 for completing the process of encashment of bank guarantee.

Registry has not filed the report for today.

It is submitted that response to the letter dated 27.11.2025 has been duly registered and time be given.

Registry is directed to file the report with respect to order dated 05.12.2025 before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 06.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 17, 2025/yo