



\$~O1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi and Mr.
Shashrat Chandra, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 30.10.2025 for completing the process of encashment of bank guarantee.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that necessary approval from the regulatory bank in Korea is required to be taken, which may take two weeks or so in remitting the sum in favor of learned Registrar General.

It is requested to give date after two weeks to ensure compliance. Heard. Allowed.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 12.01.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 23.01.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 6, 2026/yo