



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019,
CC(COMM) 7/2020, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023, I.A.
25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A.
31639/2024, I.A. 36665/2024, I.A. 45777/2024, CCP(O) 102/2025,
REVIEW PET. 510/2025 & I.A. 25267/2025

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INCPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Udbhav Gady,
Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva
Murali, Ms. Ashwarya Chaturvedi, Ms.
Anshika Chadha, Mr. Shashvat
Chandra, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Mr.
Nishank Tripathi, Mr. Priya Tyagi and
Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Advocates for
defendants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

CCP(O) 102/2025

1. Substantial arguments of Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, learned senior counsel for the petitioner/plaintiff have been heard. Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents/defendants submits that he would take instructions in respect of the queries posed by the Court and complete his instructions before the next date of hearing.

2. List on 11.02.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/Sumit