



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sai Deepak, Sr. Adv.
alongwith Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr.
Mohit Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr.
Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Avinash
K. Sharma, Advs.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. alongwith
Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva
Murali, Mr. Aishwarya Chaturvedi,
Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Mr. Nishank
Tripathi, Ms. Priya Tyagi and Ms.
Rishika Agrawal, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

1. With consent of learned counsel for the parties, list on 17.01.2026.
However, at this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an
adjournment.
2. Accordingly, in the interest of justice, renotify on 09.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/bh