



\$~1 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva
Murali and Ms. Anishka Chaddha,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

I.A. 25267/2025 (*for condonation of delay in filing of review petition*)

REVIEW PET. 510/2025 (*for review and recall of the order dated 01.07.2025*)

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to withdraw the present applications.
2. Accordingly, the present applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/NA