



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019, CC(COMM) 7/2020, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023, I.A. 25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A. 31639/2024, I.A. 36665/2024, I.A. 45777/2024, CCP(O) 102/2025, REVIEW PET.510/2025 & I.A. 25267/2025

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Mr. Arpit Pundir and Mr. Udbhav Gady, Advocates

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Mr. Apoorva Murali, Mr. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Anshika Chadha, Mr. Shashvat Chandra, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Mr. Rishika Agrawal and Ms. Priya Tyagi, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

1. It is already 5:05 pm. Time does not permit this Court to hear the matter today.

2. Accordingly, list on 22.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026

Aj