



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms.
Apoorva Murali, Ms.
Aishwarya & Ms. Anshika,
Advs. for D-1 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
17.04.2026

%

Compliance-affidavit has been filed by defendant no. 1, same
be taken on record.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions
on the date already fixed i.e. **22.04.2026**.

**IA No. 4212/2026 (By defendant no. 1 u/S 151 seeking leave of
this Hon'ble Court & to direct the plaintiff for production of
documents)**

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that he wants to
withdraw the said IA as the another IA has been filed under relevant
provision. The present IA stands disposed of as withdrawn.

**IA No. 10570/2026 (By defendant no. 1 u/S 30 of CPC r/w Order
XI Rule 3 as amended by CCA & Section 151 CPC seeking leave
of this Hon'ble Court & to direct the plaintiff for production of**

documents)



No one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff and ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that the IA may be put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 22.04.2026. Accordingly, the said IA be put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **22.04.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 17, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any