



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018, I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019, CC(COMM)7/2020, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023, I.A. 25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A. 31639/2024, I.A. 36665/2024, I.A. 45777/2024, CCP(O) 102/2025, I.A. 3822/2026 & I.A. 10570/2026

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.....Plaintiff

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Ms. Priya Tyagi, Ms. Apoorva, Ms. Aishwarya Chatruvedi, Ms. Anshika Chadha and Mr. Shreyan Srivastava, Advocates.

Mr. Atul Agarwal and Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

List on 14.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Yrj