



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**

COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Aditya Goel &
Mr. D. Mishra, Advocates.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shantanu Tyagi, Ms. Harshita Sukhija,
Ms. Rishika Agarwal, Ms. Priya Tyagi,
Ms. Aishwarya Chaturvedi, Ms.
Anshika Chadha & Mr. Shreyan
Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 11681/2026 (Seeking early hearing)

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing.
2. Keeping in view the Board's position, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, the application stands dismissed.

CS(COMM) 1222/2018

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 14.07.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/da