



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1222/2018**
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Adv.
versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shantanu Tyagi, Ms.
Aishwarya Chaturvedi &
Ms. Anshika Chadha, Adv.
for D-1 (through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

IA No. 12151/2026 (By defendant no. 1 u/S 30 CPC r/w Order
XI Rule 5 as amended by CCA & Section 151 CPC seeking leave
of this Hon'ble Court & to direct the plaintiff for production of
documents)

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 submits that ld. counsel for the plaintiff has raised objection on his similar application i.e. IA No. 10570/2026, which is already listed before the Hon'ble Court therefore the present IA vide diary no. 15070/2026, may also be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

No one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff and evidence has already been completed in 2024, the matter is at the stage of final arguments, therefore this IA be also put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **14.07.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)