



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 1222/2018 & CC(COMM) 7/2020, CCP(O) 102/2025,
I.A. 13481/2019, I.A. 13482/2019, I.A. 10917/2021, I.A. 11351/2023,
I.A. 25057/2023, I.A. 801/2024, I.A. 3157/2024, I.A. 8574/2024, I.A.
31639/2024, I.A. 36665/2024, I.A. 45777/2024, I.A. 3822/2026,
I.A. 10570/2026, I.A. 12151/2026
COMMUNICATION COMPONENTS ANTENNA INC.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra, Proxy
Counsel via video-conferencing.

versus

ACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

Learned proxy counsel has joined the proceedings via video-conferencing on behalf of the plaintiff.

The Delhi High Court Bar Association has called for abstention from work today.

Re-notify on 06th October 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 14, 2026

V.Rawat